#### ROADS (SCOTLAND) ACT 1984

## THE A82 TRUNK ROAD (KILBOWIE ROUNDABOUT IMPROVEMENT) (REDETERMINATION OF MEANS OF EXERCISE OF PUBLIC RIGHT OF PASSAGE) ORDER 1996

NOTICE is hereby given that, on 19th February 1996 the Secretary of State, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 152(2) of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1984, made the above-mentioned Order.

Copies of the Order as made and of the accompanying plan showing the roads and footways over which the means of exercise of the public right of passage is to be redetermined, together with a statement of the reasons for making the Order, may be inspected free of charge, during business hours, from 28th February 1996 to 27th March 1996 at the offices of The Scottish Office Development Department, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh; Strathclyde Regional Council, Regional Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton; and Clydebank District Council, District Council Offices, Clydebank.

I S Ross Assistant Chief Engineer The Scottish Office Development Department National Roads Directorate Victoria Quay Edinburgh 19th February 1996 (21)

# THE SCOTTISH OFFICE

## DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE is hereby given that on 22nd February 1996 the Secretary of State, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by Sections 82(2), 83(1), 121A and 124(1)(d) entitled the Trunk Roads (Restricted Roads) (Dumfriesshire) (Variation) Order 1996.

A copy of the Order as made, and of the relevant plans, along with a copy of the Order to be varied may be inspected free of charge from 22nd February 1996 to 4th April 1996 during normal working hours at The Scottish Office Development Department, National Roads Directorate, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh EH6 6QQ; and Annandale and Eskdale District Council, The Town Hall, Market Place, High Street, Langholm.

The effect of the order is as described in the Notice of the proposals as published in *The Eskdale and Liddlesdale Advertiser* on 14th September 1995 and in *The Edinburgh Gazette* 15th September 1995 and conies into force on 21st March 1996.

(93)

I S Ross Assistant Chief Engineer The National Roads Directorate of The Scottish Office Development Department

#### ROADS (SCOTLAND) ACT 1984

## THE ABERDEEN-INVERNESS TRUNK ROAD (A96)

## (RAIGMORE INTERCHANGE-WEST SEAFIELD IMPROVEMENT) (STOPPING UP OF ACCESS) ORDER 199

THE SECRETARY OF STATE hereby gives notice that he proposes to make the following Order under sections 69(1) and 143(1) respectively of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1984:

The Aberdeen-Inverness Trunk Road (A96), (Raigmore Interchange-West Seafield Improvement) (Stopping Up Of Access) Order 199, authorising the stopping up of a private means of access when the new means of access has been provided.

Copies of the draft Order and relevant plan may be inspected free of charge, during business hours from 1st March 1996 to 12th April 1996 at the offices of The National Roads Directorate of The Scottish Development Department, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh; Highland Regional Council, Regional Buildings, Glenurquhart Road, Inverness; Inverness District Council, Town House, High Street, Inverness and Culloden Sub-Post Office, Culloden Shopping Centre, Keppoch Road, Culloden.

Any person may object to the making of the Order, by notice in writing to the Assistant Chief Engineer, The National Roads Directorate of The Scottish Office Development Department, Network Management Division, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh EH6 6QQ quoting reference RTC H223/6 and stating the grounds for objection. Any such notice must be received on or before 12th April 1996.

I S Ross Assistant Chief Engineer The National Roads Directorate of The Scottish Office Development Department Victoria Quay Edinburgh 28th February 1996 (132)

#### FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH OFFICE

#### **UNITED NATIONS ACT 1946**

THE SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNITED NATIONS PROHIBITION OF FLIGHTS) ORDER 1992 (NO. 1304)

THE SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS) ORDER 1992 (NO. 1302)

THE SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS) (CHANNEL ISLANDS) ORDER 1992 (NO. 1308)

THE SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS) ORDER 1993 (NO. 1188)

THE SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS) (CHANNEL ISLANDS) ORDER 1993 (NO. 1253)

THE SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS) (ISLE OF MAN) ORDER 1993 (NO. 1254)

THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA (UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS) ORDER 1994 (NO. 2673)

### THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA (UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS) (CHANNEL ISLANDS) ORDER 1994 (NO. 2675)

IN this Notice of 24th November 1995, the Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs gave notice that, by resolution 1022(1995) adopted on 22nd November 1995, the Security Council of the United Nations had decided to suspend indefinitely the operation of the measures imposed by resolutions 757(1992), 820(1993), 942(1994) and other relevant resolutions, which imposed certain measures in relation to Serbia and Montenegro and the United Nations Protected Areas of the Republic of Croatia, with the exception that certain assets frozen or impounded pursuant to resolutions 757(1992) and 820(1993) shall remain frozen or impounded as provided in paragraph 5 of resolution 1022(1995).

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 1(2) of the above-mentioned Orders, the Secretary of State hereby gives notice that the suspension